
Name Company Email Phone

*Nina Segura Metaspire Consulting NinaSegura@MetaspireConsulting.com 954-260-3888

*Andrea Johnson Associated Title & Escrow Corp. andrealynjohnson@gmail.com 561-400-0099

*Ann McNeill Constructively Speaking Inc. Annmcneillcalendar@gmail.com 786-546-0184

*Gina Stabile Cosmedical Technologies Gina@cosmedicaltechnologies 786-554-0430

*Julia Longwell Lopez Longwell Painting JuliaLongwell@mac.com 561-307-1458

*Lisa Pratt-Sanchez JM Family Enterprises, Inc. Lisa.PrattSanchez@JMFamily.com 954-309-2457

*Michelle Pinder Human Resources Consultant michelle.pinder@jhsmiami.org 954-629-2502

*Stacy Burgan Pelican Bay Foundation, Inc. sburgan@pelicanbay.org 248-444-0574

*Tamara Chase Chase Roofing & Contracting Tamara@chaseroofing.com 954-401-7680

Nita Macon Florida Crystals Corporation bernitam@mac.com (561) 309-6458

*Traci Miller Miller Construction Company Traci.miller@millerconstruction.com 954-868-2549

Sandy Zeiszler Metaspire Consulting sandy@moxzclicks.com (763) 337-2064

Yasmina Nassar Metaspire Consulting admin@metaspireconsulting.com 954-802-8868

*Catalina Franco-Cicero Tobias Financial Advisors catalina@tobiasfinancial.com (954) 424-1660

Jen Vera The Mystical Sovereign hello@jenvera.com (847) 630-5619

Rachel DiDio PKF O'Connor Davies rdidio@pkfod.com (215) 813-7720

Katy Meagher Neighbors 4 Neighbors katy@neighbors4neighbors.org (305) 597-4404

Carolina Sanchez Neighbors 4 Neighbors carolina@neighbors4neighbors.org (305) 319-1065

Rumbi Petrozzello Seramount rumbi@rbpcpa.com (646) 623-6018

Chioma Deere Deere Law Firm chioma@deere-law.com 1 (561) 515-4376

Denise Santiago Bartlett Gerrits Construction Denise@gciconstructs.com (954) 592-3249

Marika Xydes Recursion Pharmaceuticals mxydes@gmail.com 1 (202) 679-8032

Donna lyttle Your Virtual Assist helpmevirtually1@gmail.com (754) 246-3636

Adina Bucur Kaufman Rossin & Co abucur@kaufmanrossin.com (954) 663-1235

Melissa Quinones Travelmation melissaquinones5@gmail.com (954) 899-8967

A’Isha Torrence AHRC NYC torrence.aisha@cpa.com 917 597-3168

Alice Mcelroy Royal Caribbean Group amcelroy_1999@yahoo.com (954) 598-5048

Colleen Martin RCG colleenmartin@rccl.com +13053051974

Beth Feder Winston Law Firm bfeder@winstonlaw.com (954) 475-9666

Jenea Reed Stearns Weaver Miller jenea713@yahoo.com (305) 979-1229

Karen Deane GSK gillian.deane5@gmail.com (917) 843-0723
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Mary Delia allen Enjoy Your Solo themarydelia@gmail.com (773) 531-2772

Mariangelica Alvarado NOW CFO mariangelica.alvarado@nowcfo.com (305) 619-7304

Christy Shipp Self Employed Photographer Christyarias8@gmail.com (775) 815-7600

Maryanne Dersch The Influential Nonprofit maryanne@maryannedersch.com (314) 718-0635

Raquel Ramirez Raquel RAmirez Consulting rmra1982@icloud.com 1 (862) 818-7424

*Women Leadership Members
*Guest Speaker

NOTE: If you have a blog or marketing materials that you would like to share, please ask for permission first.
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